 411
HP-RELAYS
10 AMP POWER RELAY
VDE
2c, 3c
mm inch
25
.984 36

allowable
voltage, V DC
Coil
resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal coil
current, mA
Nominal
operating
power, W
2 Form C
HP2-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 25 240 1.5
HP2-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 110 109 1.3
HP2-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 440 54.5 1.3
HP2-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,800 26.7 1.3
HP2-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,300 15.0 1.7
3 Form C
HP3-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 24 250 1.5
HP3-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 100 120 1.4
HP3-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 400 60 1.4
HP3-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,560 31 1.5
HP3-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,450 14.9 1.6
4 Form C
HP4-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 22 273 1.6
HP4-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 95 127 1.5
HP4-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 380 63 1.5
HP4-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,500 32 1.5
HP4-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,000 15.7 1.7
HP
413
AC TYPE (50/60 Hz) at 60 Hz, 20
°

Drop-out
voltage,
V AC  (min.)
Max.
allowable
voltage, V  AC
Inductance,
H
Nominal coil
current, mA
Nominal
operating
power,  VA
2 Form C
HP2-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.049 310 1.9
HP2-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.190 160 1.9
HP2-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.776 78 1.9
HP2-AC48V 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 3.106 39 1.9
HP2-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 15.83 18 2.1
HP2-AC220V 220 176 66 242 57.90 9.5 2.1
HP2-AC240V 240 192 72 264 66.26 9.0 2.2
3 Form C
HP3-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.030 520 3.1
HP3-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.119 260 3.1
HP3-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.475 130 3.1
HP3-AC48V 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 1.899 65 3.1
HP3-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 10.36 28.5 3.3
HP3-AC220V 220 176 66 242 39.32 14.2 3.1
HP3-AC240V 240 192 72 264 44.05 13.9 3.3
4 Form C
HP4-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.019 800 4.8
HP4-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.077 400 4.8
HP4-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.309 200 4.8
HP4-AC48V 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 1.292 95 4.6
HP4-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 6.953 42 4.8
HP4-AC220V 220 176 66 242 26.57 21 4.6
HP4-AC240V 240 192 72 264 29.75 20.5 4.9
NOTES
1. The range of coil current for AC relays
is
±

resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Nominal
operating
power,
W
2 Form C
LED
HP2-L-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 25 240 1.5
HP2-L-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 110 109 1.3
HP2-L-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 440 54.5 1.3
HP2-L-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,800 26.7 1.3
Neon lamp HP2-L-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,300 15.0 1.7
3 Form C
LED
HP3-L-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 24 250 1.5
HP3-L-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 100 120 1.4
HP3-L-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 400 60 1.4
HP3-L-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,560 31 1.5
Neon lamp HP3-L-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,450 14.9 1.6
4 Form C
LED
HP4-L-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 22 273 1.6
HP4-L-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 95 127 1.5
HP4-L-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 380 63 1.5
HP4-L-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,500 32 1.5
Neon lamp HP4-L-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,000 15.7 1.7
HP
 414
AC TYPE (50/60 Hz) at 60 Hz, 20
°

allowable
voltage,
V AC
Inductance,
H
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Nominal
operating
power,
VA
2 Form C
LED
HP2-L-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.049 310 1.9
HP2-L-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.190 160 1.9
HP2-L-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.776 78 1.9
Neon lamp
HP2-L-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 15.83 18 2.1
HP2-L-AC220V 220 176 66 242 57.90 9.5 2.1
HP2-L-AC240V 240 192 72 264 66.26 9.0 2.2
3 Form C
LED
HP3-L-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.030 520 3.1
HP3-L-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.119 260 3.1
HP3-L-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.475 130 3.1
Neon lamp
HP3-L-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 10.36 28.5 3.3
HP3-L-AC220V 220 176 66 242 39.32 14.2 3.1
HP3-L-AC240V 240 192 72 264 44.05 13.9 3.3
4 Form C
LED
HP4-L-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.019 800 4.8
HP4-L-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.077 400 4.8
HP4-L-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.309 200 4.8
Neon lamp
HP4-L-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 6.953 42 4.8
HP4-L-AC220V 220 176 66 242 26.57 21 4.6
HP4-L-AC240V 240 192 72 264 29.75 20.5 4.9
Type Part No.
Nominal coil
voltage,
V DC

resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Nominal
operating
power,
W
2 Form C
Top Mounting Type (TM)
HP2-TM-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 25 240 1.5
HP2-TM-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 110 109 1.3
HP2-TM-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 440 54.5 1.3
HP2-TM-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1,800 26.7 1.3
HP2-TM-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,300 15.0 1.7
3 Form C
Direct Mounting Type (TM)
HP3-M-DC6V 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 24 250 1.5
HP3-M-DC12V 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 100 120 1.4
HP3-M-DC24V 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 400 60 1.4
HP3-M-DC48V 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1$B!"(J560 31 1.5
HP3-M-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,450 14.9 1.6
Type Part No.
Nominal coil
voltage,
V AC

allowable
voltage,
V AC
Inductance,
H
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Nominal
operating
power,
VA
2 Form C
Top Mounting Type (TM)
HP2-TM-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.049 310 1.9
HP2-TM-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.190 160 1.9
HP2-TM-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.776 78 1.9
HP2-TM-AC48V 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 3.106 39 1.9
HP2-TM-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 15.83 18 2.1
HP2-TM-AC220V 220 176 66 242 57.90 9.5 2.1
HP2-TM-AC240V 240 192 72 264 66.26 9.0 2.2
3 Form C
Direct Mounting Type (M)
HP3-M-AC6V 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.030 520 3.1
HP3-M-AC12V 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.119 260 3.1
HP3-M-AC24V 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.475 130 3.1
HP3-M-AC48V 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 1.899 65 3.1
HP3-M-AC115V 115 92 34.5 126.5 10.36 28.5 3.3
HP3-M-AC220V 220 176 66 242 39.32 14.2 3.1
HP3-M-AC240V 240 192 72 264 44.05 13.9 3.3
HP
415
4. Direct mounting (with lamp wired) type
DC TYPES

V DC (min.)
Max.
allowable
voltage,
V DC
Coil
resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Nominal
operating
power,
W
3 Form C Neon lamp HP3-ML-DC110V 110 88 16.5 121 7,450 14.9 1.6
Type Part No.
Nominal coil
voltage,
V  AC
Pick-up
voltage,
V AC  (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V AC  (min.)
Max.
allowable
voltage,
V  AC
Inductance,
H
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Nominal
operating
power,
VA
3 Form C Neon lamp
HP3-ML-AC115V 115 V 92 34.5 126.5 10.36 28.5 3.3
HP3-ML-AC220V 220 V 176 66 242 39.32 14.2 3.1
HP3-ML-AC240V 240 V 192 72 264 44.05 13.9 3.3
LAMP-WIRED RELAYS
Specifications
Life of neon lamp....continuous: more than 25,000 hours
(more than 3 years)